

PUBLIC NOTICE

PARKS FORWARD COMMISSION MEETING ON FEBRUARY 6th, 2015 SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA

Commission to Ensure the Long-Term Sustainability of the State Park System to Discuss and Adopt Final Recommendations

The Parks Forward Commission will hold its sixth of seven meetings on **February 6**th, **2015**, **from 9:30am to 12:00pm** at the California State Railroad Museum, 125 I Street, Sacramento, CA 95814. The public is welcome to attend. The meeting will also be live webcast on www.cal-span.org and linked to the Parks Forward website at www.parksforward.com.

The 12-member Parks Forward Commission is tasked with developing a long-term plan for a financially sustainable and relevant California State Park System. The final plan, to be discussed and adopted at the February 6th meeting, was developed after nearly two years of outreach and study that included public meetings, discussions with State Parks leadership and staff, surveys, social media interaction, and independent analyses conducted for the Commission.

At the February 6th meeting, the Commission will also hear a presentation by Stamen Design, co-creators of the "CaliParks" mobile app, California's first statewide park finder application.

For more information on the Parks Forward Commission, and to view the February 6th meeting agenda or to make a public comment, please visit www.parksforward.com.